# CH \$315.00 87321329

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ETN Media, LLC		12/19/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Street League Skateboarding LLC
Street Address:	946 West 17th Street
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92627
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87321329	ETN
Serial Number:	87321263	
Serial Number:	77834597	SLS
Serial Number:	77435850	STREET LEAGUE
Serial Number:	77489366	STREET LEAGUE
Serial Number:	77489375	STREET LEAGUE
Serial Number:	77489383	STREET LEAGUE
Serial Number:	77948836	STREET LEAGUE SKATEBOARDING
Serial Number:	86040483	SUPER CROWN
Serial Number:	97070396	SLS
Serial Number:	97120929	SUPER CROWN WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
Serial Number:	97120932	SLS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128225096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nbrowand@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank LLP
Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0529

900739149

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Nathaniel Browand York, NEW YORK 10001
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	46398.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Nathaniel Browand
SIGNATURE:		/Nathaniel Browand/
DATE SIGNED:		12/19/2022
		•

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Street League Skateboarding LLC - DE Filing (Amendment)#page1.tif source=Street League Skateboarding LLC - DE Filing (Amendment)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0530

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ETN MEDIA, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ETN MEDIA, LLC" TO "STREET LEAGUE
SKATEBOARDING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 1:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

6814342 8100 SR# 20224309069

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Madriel, Successivy of States

Authentication: 205132185

Date: 12-19-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0531 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:34 PM 12/19/2022
FILED 01:34 PM 12/19/2022
SR 20224309069 - File Number 6814342

**RECORDED: 12/19/2022** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of of the of the officer of the offi	the Compai the Compai gue Skatel	ragraph of the Certificate of Format my is hereby amended to change the n my from "ETN Media, LLC" to "Street boarding LLC", effective upon filing is entirety as follows:	ame
		name of the limited liability compan y is Street League Skateboarding LLC	
INW	TINESS WI	IEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certific	cate (

TRADEMARK REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0532

Print or Type